# CITY OF SALEM



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-2	81	Version:	3				
Туре:	Informational Report				Status:	Filed		
					In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	10/1	0/2016			Final action:	10/10/2016		
Title:	<ul> <li>Appeal WITHDRAWN for Planning Administrator's Decision - Partition-Adjustment No. PAR-ADJ16 - Approved - CP Development LLC (Craig &amp; Kathleen Evans) - 2310 Barberry Street NW - Partition to divide a 1.05-acre property into 9 parcels approximately 13,000 - 17,500 square feet and an Adjustment increase the length of the access easement.</li> <li>The appeal has been withdrawn. If not called up by the City Council this decision will be final.</li> <li>Ward(s): 8 Councilor(s): Lewis Neighborhood(s): West Salem</li> </ul>							
Sponsors:	-		. ,					
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Land Use Decision PAR-ADJ 16-05, 2. Appeal Letter, 3. Appeal Withdrawal Letters							
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Ac	ion	Result	
10/10/2016	1	City Co	uncil		rec	eived and filed		
TO:		Mayor and City Council						
THROUGH:		Steve Powers, City Manager						
EDOM	Clann W. Crass. Community Dovelonment Director							

### **FROM:** Glenn W. Gross, Community Development Director

#### SUBJECT:

**Appeal WITHDRAWN** for Planning Administrator's Decision - Partition-Adjustment No. PAR-ADJ16-05 - Approved - CP Development LLC (Craig & Kathleen Evans) - 2310 Barberry Street NW - Partition to divide a 1.05-acre property into 9 parcels approximately 13,000 - 17,500 square feet and an Adjustment increase the length of the access easement.

# The appeal has been withdrawn. If not called up by the City Council this decision will be final.

Ward(s): 8 Councilor(s): Lewis Neighborhood(s): West Salem

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Information only.

Olivia Glantz Planner II

Attachments:

- 1. Land Use Decision PAR-ADJ 16-05
- 2. Appeal Letter
- 3. Appeal Withdrawal Letter

09/16/2016